

**SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES FOR INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO. HS-2021-002**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	BID PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	36	piece	Air freshener 180g, gel type	210.00	7,560.00			
2	7	bottle	Air Freshener, 500ml, spray, Lemon	445.00	3,115.00			
3	8	can	Air Freshener, 500ml, spray, Orange	445.00	3,560.00			
4	36	can	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	200.00	7,200.00			
5	410	bottle	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	140.00	57,400.00			
6	450	bottle	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml)	130.00	58,500.00			
7	20	pack	Anti-bacterial, concentrated fabric conditioner, 1.45-1.5L	315.00	6,300.00			
8	5	piece	Basin Stainless, small	380.00	1,900.00			
9	315	cake	Bath Soap 55-60g	30.00	9,450.00			
10	180	cake	Bath Soap, 85-90g	43.00	7,740.00			
11	24	pack	Battery "AAA", Alkaline 2's	70.00	1,680.00			
12	36	piece	Battery 9V, alkaline, heavy duty	181.00	6,516.00			
13	56	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	60.00	3,360.00			
14	66	pack	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	30.00	1,980.00			
15	50	piece	Bed Sheet Linen,double size, with RMSMDH Logo	650.00	32,500.00			
16	370	bottle	Bleaching Solution, 1L, Original	55.00	20,350.00			
17	25	bottle	Bleaching Solution, 500ml, Original	45.00	1,125.00			
18	74	bottle	Bleaching Solution, 900ml, Color safe	80.00	5,920.00			
19	84	gallon	Bleaching Solution, Original	210.00	17,640.00			
20	108	piece	BROOM, soft (tambo)	200.00	21,600.00			
21	16	piece	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	30.00	480.00			
22	4	piece	Brush with handle, Plastic, Heavy Duty	70.00	280.00			
23	48	can	Car Freshener, can, 70g	212.00	10,176.00			
24	1	piece	Casserole, 5kilos capacity, thick	2,000.00	2,000.00			
25	1	piece	Cauldron, 5gantas capacity, thick	2,500.00	2,500.00			
26	6	piece	Chopping Board, Plastic (Large)	155.00	930.00			
27	106	bottle	CLEANER,TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	150.00	15,900.00			
28	9	piece	Cob Web Sweeper with adjustable plastic handle	175.00	1,575.00			
29	14	pair	Curtain Bracket, 1 1/2", stainless	205.00	2,870.00			
30	7	piece	Curtain rod, 1/2" x 20ft long, stainless	800.00	5,600.00			
31	1	piece	Dalawasi, small	1,345.00	1,345.00			
32	115	piece	Deodorizer w/ handle, 50g, Lemon	50.00	5,750.00			
33	25	piece	Deodorizer with handle, 50g, apple	50.00	1,250.00			
34	70	bar	Detergent bar soap, 140g as packed	20.00	1,400.00			
35	200	bar	Detergent Bar, Soap 360-380 gms	30.00	6,000.00			
36	86	bar	Detergent Bar, Soap 400-420 gms	35.00	3,010.00			
37	150	pack	Detergent Powder, 480-500g	90.00	13,500.00			
38	659	pack	Detergent Powder, 55-65g	9.00	5,931.00			
39	86	pouch	Detergent Powder, all purpose (2kg/pouch)	258.00	22,188.00			
40	118	pack	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	60.00	7,080.00			
41	22	piece	Dipper medium, plastic	50.00	1,100.00			
42	5	piece	Dish Rack with cover	488.00	2,440.00			
43	25	bottle	Dishwashing liquid 200ml	68.00	1,700.00			
44	25	bottle	Dishwashing liquid 250ml (Calamansi)	70.00	1,750.00			
45	170	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid 250ml Anti-bacterial	70.00	11,900.00			
46	68	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid 750ml, Anti-bacterial	170.00	11,560.00			
47	15	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml, lemon	70.00	1,050.00			
48	35	piece	Dishwashing Liquid, refill, 200ml	62.00	2,170.00			
49	106	piece	Dishwashing Paste 400g, kalamansi	68.00	7,208.00			
50	16	gallon	Disinfectant concentrate/solution, pine scent	1,600.00	25,600.00			
51	36	bottle	Disinfectant Spray 500-510g	490.00	17,640.00			
52	90	can	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	200.00	18,000.00			
53	12	bottle	Disinfectant Spray, Original, 340g	390.00	4,680.00			
54	4	piece	Door Knob, twisted lock, heavy duty	700.00	2,800.00			

55	165	piece	Doormat, Braided Cloth	55.00	9,075.00			
56	75	piece.	Doormat, Cloth, standard size	65.00	4,875.00			
57	45	piece	Doormat, Rubber, 1 meter, standard size	150.00	6,750.00			
58	22	piece	Dust Pan, Plastic, Big, Heavy Duty	104.00	2,288.00			
59	70	piece	Dustpan, Non-rigid plastic w/ detachable handle	40.00	2,800.00			
60	200	piece	Empty Sack, 50 kls.	15.00	3,000.00			
61	90	pack.	Fabric Conditioner, 800ml	200.00	18,000.00			
62	50	pack.	Fabric Conditioner, 900ml	240.00	12,000.00			
63	65	bottle	Fabric Conditioner, anti bacterial, 1L	265.00	17,225.00			
64	24	piece	Face Towel (11" x 17") asstd. Color	50.00	1,200.00			
65	15	box	Facemask, Disposable, 3 ply, 50's	300.00	4,500.00			
66	18	piece	Feather duster	60.00	1,080.00			
67	12	set	Fitted Sheets 36"x78" with pillow case 20"x30", asstd. color	400.00	4,800.00			
68	60	meter	Flat Cord #16	35.20	2,112.00			
69	1	piece	Floatable Valve for toilet bowl, plastic	480.00	480.00			
70	60	set	Floor Mop (wood handle) heavy duty	250.00	15,000.00			
71	10	piece	Floormat, Rubberize, 4' x 3'	400.00	4,000.00			
72	100	pack	Fork Plastic 12's/pack	28.00	2,800.00			
73	87	pack	Garbage Bag Large (100's/pack) Black	700.00	60,900.00			
74	9	pack	Garbage Bag Large (100's/pack) Green	700.00	6,300.00			
75	9	pack	Garbage Bag Large (100's/pack) yellow	700.00	6,300.00			
76	55	pack	Garbage Bag Large (10's/pack) Black	80.00	4,400.00			
77	63	pack	Garbage Bag Large (10's/pack) Green	80.00	5,040.00			
78	55	pack	Garbage Bag Large (10's/pack) Yellow	80.00	4,400.00			
79	16	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (100's/pack) Yellow	600.00	9,600.00			
80	18	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (100's/pack) Green	600.00	10,800.00			
81	2	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (100's/pack) Yellow	600.00	1,200.00			
82	20	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (100's/pack), Black	600.00	12,000.00			
83	345	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (10's/pack) Black	65.00	22,425.00			
84	155	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (10's/pack) Green	65.00	10,075.00			
85	103	pack	Garbage Bag Medium (10's/pack) Yellow	65.00	6,695.00			
86	25	pack	Garbage Bag Small (100's/pack) Black	480.00	12,000.00			
87	25	pack	Garbage Bag Small (100's/pack) Green	480.00	12,000.00			
88	12	pack	Garbage Bag Small (100's/pack) Yellow	480.00	5,760.00			
89	50	pack	Garbage Bag Small (10's/pack) Black	50.00	2,500.00			
90	50	pack	Garbage Bag Small (10's/pack) Green	50.00	2,500.00			
91	50	pack	Garbage Bag Small (10's/pack) Yellow	50.00	2,500.00			
92	66	pack	Garbage Bag, Extra Large, 30x70", 10s, Black	100.00	6,600.00			
93	50	pack	Garbage Bag, Extra Large, 30x70", 10s, Green	100.00	5,000.00			
94	50	pack	Garbage Bag, Extra Large, 30x70", 10s, Yellow	100.00	5,000.00			
95	1	set	Garden Hose, 1/2 x 30 mtrs with noozle	950.00	950.00			
96	12	bottle	Glass Cleaner 500ml spray	219.00	2,628.00			
97	4	piece	Gooseneck Faucet, 1/2", zinc	645.00	2,580.00			
98	10	box	Hand Gloves, medium, plastic, disposable, 100s	130.00	1,300.00			
99	27	pair	Hand Gloves, Rubber, Large	120.00	3,240.00			
100	30	pair	Hand Gloves, Rubber, Medium	95.00	2,850.00			
101	10	bottle	HAND SANITIZER, 500 ml	300.00	3,000.00			
102	60	piece	Hand Towel, 8"x 16", asst. Color	69.00	4,140.00			
103	0	can	Insect Spray, 510g	450.00	-			
104	33	can	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 500 - 600ml min	200.00	6,600.00			
105	150	bottle	Isoprophyl Alcohol 500ml, 70%	91.00	13,650.00			
106	600	bottle	Isoprophyl Alcohol 500ml, 70% hypoallergenic	95.00	57,000.00			
107	1	bottle	Kettle big	450.00	450.00			
108	9	piece	Knife, 7"	60.00	540.00			
109	3	piece	Knife, 8"	70.00	210.00			
110	4	piece	Laundry Basket big	270.00	1,080.00			
111	1	piece	Lavatory 12" x 16"	870.00	870.00			
112	10	piece	LED Bulb, 3u, 15W	195.00	1,950.00			
113	10	piece	LED Bulb, 9W, daylight	136.00	1,360.00			
114	90	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, anti-bacterial, 1000ml	168.00	15,120.00			
115	100	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, anti-bacterial, 250ml	77.00	7,700.00			
116	41	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, anti-bacterial, 500ml	140.00	5,740.00			
117	15	bottle	Liquid Sosa, 500ml	95.00	1,425.00			
118	12	piece	Male Plug	30.00	360.00			
119	2	unit	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	3,500.00	7,000.00			

120	12	piece	Mop handle, wood type	88.00	1,056.00			
121	35	piece	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	300.00	10,500.00			
122	50	piece	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	200.00	10,000.00			
123	11	bottle	Multi Insect Killer Spray, odorless 300ml (190-200g)	250.00	2,750.00			
124	20	can	Multi Insect Killer Spray, odorless 500ml (380-390g)	350.00	7,000.00			
125	20	gallon	Muriatic Acid	300.00	6,000.00			
126	20	bottle	Muriatic Acid, 1000ml	120.00	2,400.00			
127	6	bottle	Muriatic Acid, 500ml	70.00	420.00			
128	20	pack	Naphthalene Balls, 100g	25.00	500.00			
129	6	piece	Pail Plastic, 10 liters	90.00	540.00			
130	10	piece	Pail Plastic, 5 gal. capacity	210.00	2,100.00			
131	10	piece	Pillow 100% silicon fiber, washable, 18" x 16"	300.00	3,000.00			
132	20	piece	Pillow Case 1/2 x 3/4 meter, white	75.00	1,500.00			
133	132	pack	Plastic Cups, clear, 50's	75.00	9,900.00			
134	30	pack	Plastic Laminated Paper Plate 9,50's	120.00	3,600.00			
135	15	piece	Plastic Mat, single	240.00	3,600.00			
136	150	pack	Plastic Salad Cup w/cover, 50's (Laboratory use)	150.00	22,500.00			
137	74	bundle	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	80.00	5,920.00			
138	4	piece	Raincoat with hood, large	670.00	2,680.00			
139	4	piece	Raincoat with hood, medium	480.00	1,920.00			
140	44	pack	Sando Bag, large, stripe, 100s	250.00	11,000.00			
141	36	pack	Sando Bag, Medium, white (100's/pack)	90.00	3,240.00			
142	20	piece	Scrub Sponge, mini, 75 x 75 x 8mm	46.00	920.00			
143	100	pack	Spoon, plastic, 12"	27.00	2,700.00			
144	10	bottle	Spray Wax, wax and dry 769ml	660.00	6,600.00			
145	5	piece	Strainer with handle, plastic, 6"	80.00	400.00			
146	1	pack	Table Napkin, pre cut, 1000s	200.00	200.00			
147	5	piece	Tile brush, Long Handle	150.00	750.00			
148	62	piece	Toilet Bowl Brush, plastic with holder, heavy duty	95.00	5,890.00			
149	38	bottle	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, 1000 ml	260.00	9,880.00			
150	37	bottle	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, 500ml	180.00	6,660.00			
151	58	piece	Toilet Bowl Pump, heavy duty, plastic handle	90.00	5,220.00			
152	10	piece	Toilet Brush with Stand	95.00	950.00			
153	100	cake	Toilet hand soap, regular size, antibacterial, 60g	25.00	2,500.00			
154	20	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled, 12s	120.00	2,400.00			
155	36	pack	Toilet Tissue Paper, 3 ply sheet (12's/pack)	220.00	7,920.00			
156	290	roll	Toilet,Tissue Paper, 2 ply	14.00	4,060.00			
157	10	piece	Trash Can with Cover Medium (black)	500.00	5,000.00			
158	12	piece	Trash Can with Cover Small, yellow	400.00	4,800.00			
159	9	piece	Trash Can with cover, plastic, large, assorted colors	600.00	5,400.00			
160	18	piece	Trash Can with cover, plastic, large, green	600.00	10,800.00			
161	6	piece	Tub with cover 150 liters	500.00	3,000.00			
162	5	roll	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	90.00	450.00			
163	20	piece	Wall Clock	300.00	6,000.00			
164	20	piece	Waste Basket, non-rigid plastic, 225mm x 1.20mm, 8.5L	40.00	800.00			
165	20	pack	Wet Wipes, 80s	57.00	1,140.00			
166	10	piece	Window Cleaner, rubber squeezer	300.00	3,000.00			
167	2	piece	Basin Stainless, 12"	500.00	1,000.00			
			GRAND TOTAL ABC:		1,173,048.00			

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: For the use of Various Offices and Hospitals of the Provincial Government of Antique
Place of Inspection: PGSO, San Jose, Antique
Place of Delivery: PHO, San Jose, Antique (to be delivered by the winning supplier)

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's
check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed
by a Universal or Commercial Bank
Two percent (2%), five percent (5%)
Surety Bond callable upon demand of
the Approved Budget for the Contract
to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**